BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Filing of the Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan for 2019-2021.

Case No. EO-2019-0320

MOTION TO ACCEPT CORRECTIONS TO UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI'S RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE REPORT 2018

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and in filing its Motion To Accept Corrections To Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report 2018 ("Report") states as follows:

1. On April 15, 2019, Ameren Missouri filed its Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report 2018 in compliance with 4 CSR 240-20.100.

2. It has come to Ameren Missouri's attention that there are minor typographical errors on pages 7 and 171 of the Report.

Accordingly, Ameren Missouri seeks leave of the Commission to file corrected
Public and Confidential versions of the Report.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests that the Commission accept its Motion To Accept Corrections To Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report 2018.

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>Is/ Wendy K. Tatro</u> Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel

1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document

was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 25th day of April, 2019.

<u>/s/ Wendy Tatro</u> Wendy Tatro